GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PLANNING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2765
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2021

NATIONAL MONETISATION PLAN

2765. DR. KALANIDHI VEERASWAMY':
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(b)

(©)

(d)
(€)

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

SHRI VELUSAMY P.:
SHRI V.K.SREEKANDAN:
DR. T. SUMATHY (a) THAMIZHACHI THANGAPANDIAN

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

whether the Government is having any proposal to bring out any infrastructure asset
monetization plan under the National Monetisation Plan in the country;

if so, the details thereof including the amount targeted and the sectors identified for the
purpose;

whether the assets will be under the control of Central Government or handed over by
the private players to the Government after certain period of time;

If S0, the details thereof along with the time limit for handing over the assets; and

whether road and power sector will be included in the asset monetisation programme
and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(@) The Government has announced the National Monetisation Pipeline (NMP) on
August 23, 2021. The NMP includes infrastructure assets of central government line
ministries / departments and entities.

(b) The aggregate asset pipeline over FY22-25 under NMP is indicatively valued at Rs
6.0 lakh crore. The sectors identified under the NMP include roads, ports, airports,
railways, warehousing, gas & product pipelines, power generation and transmission,
mining, telecom, stadium and urban real estate.

(c) and (d): The NMP provides the guiding principles for undertaking monetization of
infrastructure assets. The detailed transaction structure and modalities in respect of
aspects mentioned will be finalised by the concerned Ministries and asset owning
entities based on transaction due diligence and preparation.

(e) The NMP includes roads and power sectors. Indicative value of asset pipeline over 4
year period of FY22-25 for roads and power sectors is Rs. 1,60,200 crores and Rs
85,032 crore respectively.
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